CITY OF RAPTD CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER
PROJFECT NAME: WRF Prefreatment Improvements Construction and Tnstallation PROJECT NO: WRFI11-1928
CONTRACTOR: Glacier Coastruction Company, Tue. ORIGINAL CONTRACY AMOUNT:[__ 51,572,83040 |
CHANGE ORDERNO.: 1 DATE: November 19, 2012
LINE CONTRACT EXTENDED [INSTALLED | INSTALLED INCREASE/
ITEM SEC NO DESCRIPTION UNIT | quantrry | umir pracE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE (DECREASE)
1 NA PLC and Wiring Revisions LS 1 32,710.00 $2.710.00 1 $2,710.00 $2,710.00
2 NA Curb Extension LS 1 $2,793.00 32,793.00 1 $2,703.00 $2,793.00
EY NA
Hot Water and Potable Water Ls 1 $30,820.00 £20,820.00 1 $30,820.00 $20,20.00
Revisions
4 NA Water Control Gale Revisions s 1 $2.305.00 $2,305.00 1 $2,305.00 $2,305.00
5 NA Gas Sensor Rekacation 15 1 $0.00 $0.00 1 $0.00 $0.00
Total 338,528.00
C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASEADECREASEy PRICR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $1.572,580.00
cco gl NET INCREASEADECREASE): $38,828.00
ccow
ccon ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $1,611,508.00

PRIOR TOTAL $6.00 CHANGE TO DATE: $38,628.00

141712

etz

DATE
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH DATE
MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 8 NEW CONTRACT TIME: November 9, 2012

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order No. 1 to Gladier Construction Company, Inc. for an extension of the
Contract Time to November 8, 2072 and ar increase of $38,628.00 with the following appropriation:

ll_nilial Furding $1,5/2,660.00
Fund Type Water Reclamation
Department 0833

Line ltem 4380

Fund 0604

CCO #1 $38,628.00

[Adjusted Funding $1,611,508.00

PW111312-10



CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT MAIME: WRF Prefreatment Improvements Construction and Instalation PROJECT NO. WRF11-192%8
CONTRACTOR: Glacier Consfrzction Company, Inc. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOEUNT: $1,572.880.00
CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 DATE: November 19, 2012
LINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
L PLC and Wiring sioms Revisions to the p e 1t system prog; ble logic lier (PLC) and wiring were required to chsure compatibility with
the selected sereening system.
2 Curb Extension Extend curb around the new electrical building to cnsure storm water is adequately directed away from the building,
The b - " — prm - "
ot Water and Potable Water & hot water and.non potable service to the prctman‘n(.:n[ building were not as shnwn on facility record drawings. Rs:ulslons to
3 Revisi the hot water service and a new nen-potable water service were required to provide adequate water for system operation,
{Contract lime was extended 8 days to November 9, 2012 for these revisions.
4 ‘Water Control Gate Revisions Increased size of water control slide gates to ensurc proper finctionality.
5 Gas Sensor Relocation Relocation of the combustible gas sensors inthe WRE Pretreatment Building. There is aio cost for this change.

PREPARED BY: DAN COON

DATE: 11/42012

PW111312-10





